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REGD. OFFICE: B-18, GANDHINAGAR ELECTRONIC ESTATE, GANDHINAGAR-382 024 
 

Date: 30th October, 2023 

To  
Head Listing Compliance  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001. 
 
Dear Sir/Ma'am,  

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting 

Company Code – 517288 

This is in continuation to our letter dated 20th October, 2023 and pursuant to Regulation 33, 
30 and other applicable regulations, if any, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the Listing Regulations). 

We wish to state that the Board of Directors of Company at their meeting held today, has 
inter alia, approved the Un-audited standalone financial results of the Company for the 
quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.  

Accordingly, please find enclosed the following: 

a) Un-audited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year 
ended 30th September, 2023; 

b) Statement of Assets and Liabilities and Cash Flow Statement for half year ended         
30th September, 2023; 

c) Limited Review Report received from the Statutory Auditor, M/s Mahendra N. Shah & 
Co., Chartered Accountants for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. 

The Meeting started at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at 1.55 p.m. 

This is for your information and record. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For Gujarat Poly Electronics Limited 
 
 
 
(Nivedita Nambiar) 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
FCS: 8479 
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Statement Ot Standalone UnaudiGd Financial Results For the Ouarle! and Half year cnded Septembsr 30, 2023
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lncomo
Revenue ,rom OperaUons
Other lncome
Tgtal lncomg

Expensos :
Cost of materials consumad
Purchases of stock-h-trade
Changes in invertories ot finished goods, work,
in-progress and stock-irl-trade
Employee benefi !s exponse
Finance costs
Depreciatjon ard amortisation €xpensa
Other sxpenses
Total Expqllsgs
Prolit before exc€ptiooal items & Tax (1-2)

Exceptrbnal ltems
Profit b€fore Tax
Tax expenses

CunentTax
Deterred Tax

Net Prolil for ths pedod after Tax(56)
Other Comp.ehensive Income (net of tax)
{i) ltems lhat wil not bs rB-claEsified to Prgtit,/

{Loss)
(ii) Remeasurcments ofdefine benefit plans
(net of lax)
Total Other Comprghensive lncome
Iotal Comprehensive lncome tor the period

Paidrlp Eqlity Sture Capital (Face value Rs.
10,1- per sharel

Reserve excluding reyalualion aeserves as per
balance shset of previous accounting yoa,

Earning Per Share - (Basic, diluted and not
annualised) aRs )

3e9_34
18 10

484.33
18 75

398.48
285 21

883.67
34.85

799.97
2S0 18

1,597.31
443 57

415_44 s03.08 683.69 9'18.52 1,090.15 2.040.88

0.88
216.33
41.58

76.72
0.85
4.82

4'1.60

0.66
302.30

(3.48)

74.54
0.88
4.79

51.21

o-23
254-O7

(2.68)

69.26
0.38

48.86

1.54
518.63
38.10

151.26

9.61
92.4'l

0.37
505.09

(2.59)

151.27
0.73

10.76
82.93

1.67
1,023_12

(5.80)

303.48
1.U

21.88
165.11

382.78 430.90 375.5'l 813.68 748.56 1,511.01

32.66 308.18 144.84 341.59 529.87

32.66 72, 308.18 104.84 341.59 s29.87

32.66 72.48 308.18 104.a4 341.59 529.87

(1.18) (2.36) (12.19)

(1. (2.i (2.1
32.66 72.18 307.00 't04.84 339.23 517.6

0.39

855
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4.00
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P,ace: M!:mbai
Oate: October 30 ,2023

c0,(cA) k
For and On behalf otthe Board ot Directors

A H MEHTA
Managirg Di.ecto.
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Not6s:-

1 The ebove unaudited financial results have been reviewed by tha Audit Committee and approved by the
Board ol Directors ot the company io their respective meetings held on October 30,2023.

2 The Stahrtory Auditors of the company havs conduated Umited Revlew of the unaldited ,inancjal results for
ths quartsr end halt ysar and€d Seplsmber 302023 as per Rsgulation 33 of lhe SEBI (Listing Obligation and
Disclosuro Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3 The unaudited financial resulG fol the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared
in accordance ,ivith the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (lnd AS) ptescdbsd under
Section 133 of lhe Companies Aet, 2013 and othe. recognised accounting prac-tic8E and policies lo the Exteot
aPPlicable.

Place:
Date:

4 Ths Company operales in a single segment and in line with lnd AS - 108 -'Operating Segmenb". lhe
operations ot the Company fall under "Electronic camponents Business" which is considered to be lhe only
reportable business segmenl

5 The figuros tor the Previous period has been regrouped/re affanged io make lhem comparable rvith aunent
perlod figures.

Mumbai
October 30 ,2023

For and On behalf ofthe Board ot Direclors



GUJARAT POLY ELECTRONICS LIMITEO
CIN NO:L213066J1989PLC0127{3

Regd. Ofiice - B-!8, Gandhinagar Electrcnic Estate. Gandhin6gar-382024, GlFrat
Telephooq 079 35333658 ; Email :gpel@kilachand.com

UNAUDITEO BALANCE SNESTAS AT SEPIEMAEA IO.2023

Septem be. 30,2023 March 31,2023
Unaudited Audited

I ASSETS

,rl&!jsr94s!!!!
a. Praperly. plaot and equipment
b, Olher Intanoible assetr
c Right to Use Asset
d, Financial essels

i. Invelt nenis
,l Olher financlal assets

o. Detened lsx ass6t3 (Net)

,. Olher noal qrrent a$set6
Total

2. C!reniA!3ota
a. lnvenlores
b. Flnanclal Assets

i. Trade .oceivableg
ii- Cash 3nd cash eqlival€nts
iii. Bank balanc€a olher than
above
lv. Loans
v. Olher fir€ncial assets

d. Olhe. crJnent assets
loLl

Ar.6L N.ld fo. S.,.

851.10
8.71

o.25

16.39
106.,{5
tz93
41,'10

803.20
4.67

0.23
r,017,00 s77.

396.96
137.88

95.00
5.42
5.29

28.06

85.00

2.69
17.02

304.43

458.26
24.58

935.41 898.14

27.00 27.40

1,979.41 1,902.77

II EQUITY AND LIASILITIES

l_ EouttY
a, Equily Share cspil,al
b. Othor Equity

Tot l

2. rlO{€UEREN' TIABILlnES
a, Lease l"labilitie3
b, Provisions

Tot l

3. CURRENT LIABILITIES
3 Lea6e Liabilities
b, Fimncial Llabilities

ii Trade psyables
ii, Olhsr Roandal llabiliuos

b. Othe. qrr€nt llabiliugs
c. Provisions

Iol,al

855.00
(35.71)

855.00
(140.54)

819.29 714.46

35.71

48.47

36.88
67.09

84.18 103.97

2.79

28.65
981.50
x2.70
30.30

3.26

11.64
981.50

56,35
3't.54

1,075.94 1,084.29

Iolal LlabiliUer 1.973.41 1,902.72

Place: Mumbal
oat€r O.tober 30,202!

A H MEHTA
Marlagirlg Director
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Io..nd On beh2lf oflhe 8oar.t ot Oi.€cro.r

/r'/--, A H MEHTA
Managing Oirector

olN 00005523
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Placa:Uumbal
o.ts; Octobor 30 , 2023

cAslt FLOIV STlTf,nrtNT FOR TlIt tlAlr yrrR TNDED SepTEllr8En,202'

nsBili.tiod oI.s! rnd ..3h .qri*|."n .r t,!. rlr..rh Oowrlrt.m.trl:

C$t lnd.rtt.quirLnt
30. !021 20x,

O't.dft. rc.ou r
0.41

137.4,1 2-t,98

aihnc. s p.r rh..Bh floFsl{r.o.nr: lr7.6E 21.9E
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MAHENDRA N. SHAH & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

201 , Pinnocle Business Pork.
Opp. Royol Orchid Flols, Corporole Rood,
Prohlodnogor. Ahmedobod - 380 015, INDIA
Iel:O79-2970 5151/52, +9] 89800 24640
E-moil : office@mnshohco.com &
kjpondco@gmoil.com
Web: www. mnsh o hc o.c om

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and year to Date Unaudited Financial Results
of Gujarat Poly Electronics Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To
The Board of Directors of
Gujarat Poly f,lectronics Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Gujarat Poly
f,lectronics Limited ("the company") for the quarter and halfyear ended 30fr September,2O23 and for
the period from l't April, 2023 to 306 September,2023 ("the Statement"), attached herewith, being
submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("The Listing Regulations").

2. This statement, which is the responsibilif of the Company's management and approved by the
Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, "Interim Financial Reportingi' Qnd AS 34) as
prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued
thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a
conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement
(SRE) 2410, "Review of interim Financial information Performed by the independent Auditor of the
Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ("ICAI").This Standard requires that
we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of
material misstatement. A review ofinterim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily
of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical
and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in
accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under Section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013
and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant
matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe
that the accompanying Statement of unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind
AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules
issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms ofthe Listing Regulations, including the manner in which
it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement.

tr'or, Mahcndra N. Shah & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

Date: October 30,2023
Place: Ahmedabad Membership Number: 045706

UDIN : 23045706BGUWIM7560

lC.{ Firm Registration Number: 105775W
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